PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Corry Comello	09/01/2010
Bill O'Brien	09/01/2010
Paul Laursen	09/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InvoDane Engineering Ltd.	
Street Address:	30 Lesmill Road	
Internal Address:	Unit 2	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	ONTARIO	
Postal Code:	M3B 2T6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12834739

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)230-1355

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8052301350

Email: emanzur@socalip.com

Correspondent Name: SoCal IP Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 310 N. Westlake Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 120

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E020-P10255US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elisha D. Manzur

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 024989 FRAME: 0434 JP \$40.00 12834/39

501291026

source=P10255US-Assignment-Inventors-to-InvoDane#page1.tif source=P10255US-Assignment-Inventors-to-InvoDane#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024989 FRAME: 0435

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Corry COMELLO, Bill O'BRIEN, and Paul LAURSEN (each referred to herein as "Assignor"), whose full post office addresses are c/o InvoDane Engineering Ltd., 30 Lesmill Road, Unit 2, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M3B 2T6 in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each hereby confirm the sale and assignment to:

InvoDane Engineering Ltd. ("Assignee"), whose full post office address is 30 Lesmill Road, Unit 2, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M3B 2T6

of all the Assignor's right, title and interest worldwide in and to the invention entitled DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOCATING A PIPE (the Invention), and in and to Canadian Patent Application No. 2,707,557 filed June 10, 2010 and United States Patent Application No. 12/834,739 filed July 12, 2010 and any registration or patent to issue therefrom or from any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional or foreign application based thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

Each Assignor agrees to execute without further consideration such further documentation as may be required to obtain any patent for the Invention and to vest all rights in any patent or patent application for the Invention in the Assignee.

WITNESSED at TORONTO , ONTARIO , CANADA	on SEPT 1, 2010
(City/Town, Country)	(Date)
Witness:	Corry COMELLO
Lodewill In	d. de omello
(signature of witness)	
Roderick Lee	
(print name of witness)	

Page 1 of 2

WITNESSED at _	TORONTO, ONTARIO, CAMADA	
	(City/Town, Country)	(Date)
Witness:		Bill O'BRIEN
Lodmi	AL	fill off.
(signature of w	itness)	
RODERICK L	EE	/
(print name of v	vitness)	
WITNESSED at _	TORONTO, ONTARIO, CANAD	A, on SEPT 1, 2010
	(City/Town, Country)	(Date)
Witness:		Paul LAURSEN
Johnne (signature of w	L. L. itheast	
RODERICK L		
(print name of w	ritness)	

621-111/MBE